Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 6 - August 12

August 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$45,679,347.97
$41,577,470.23
$0.00

$0.00
$4,101,877.74
$2,256,032.76
$1,845,844.98
1,203

$73,660,233.40
$67,221,466.66
$598,107.46
$0.00
$5,840,659.28
$3,212,362.60
$2,628,296.68
2,262

$75,175,128.11
$68,539,966.95
$583,417.66
$0.00
$6,051,743.50
$3,328,458.93
$2,723,284.58
2,788

$78,144,541.64
$71,173,541.04
$0.00

$0.00
$6,971,000.60
$3,834,050.33
$3,136,950.27

$133,340,742.48
$121,993,995.71
$925,214.46
$718.50
$10,422,250.81
$5,732,237.95
$4,690,012.86

$136,549,711.06
$124,333,962.50
$1,174,788.11
$0.00
$11,040,960.45
$6,072,528.25
$4,968,432.20

 The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

$1,179,855,839.09
$1,070,301,483.38
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$109,747,097.74
$60,360,903.76
$49,386,193.98

$2,010,195,135.31
$1,832,739,444.63
$7,069,914.46
$718.50
$170,386,494.72
$93,712,572.10
$76,673,922.62

$1,916,715,144.39
$1,737,535,196.57
$12,113,886.51
$29,520.88
$167,095,582.19
$91,902,570.20
$75,193,011.99

» Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central

Computer System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 6 - August 12

August 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$36,221,798.00

$32,711,351.11

$112,369.17

$3,398,077.72

$1,868,942.75

$1,529,134.97
2,000

$54,142,497.75

$49,647,695.05

$0.00

$4,494,802.70

$2,472,141.49

$2,022,661.22
1,738

$284,879,005.23
$259,697,950.00
$1,293,894.29
$0.00
$23,887,160.94
$13,137,938.52
$10,749,222.42
9,991

$65,900,070.06
$59,613,834.61
$184,606.25
$6,101,629.20
$3,355,896.06
$2,745,733.14

$95,769,254.64
$87,786,856.91
$0.00
$7,982,397.73
$4,390,318.75
$3,592,078.98

$509,704,319.88
$464,902,190.77
$2,284,608.82
$718.50
$42,518,238.79
$23,385,031.33
$19,133,207.46

 The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

» Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

$910,984,239.10
$825,999,516.19
$1,606,536.16
$83,378,186.75
$45,858,002.71
$37,520,184.04

$511,964,853.49
$470,613,281.06
$0.00
$41,351,572.43
$22,743,364.84
$18,608,207.59

$6,529,715,211.38
$5,937,188,921.83

$20,796,747.13
$229,391.41
$571,958,933.83
$314,577,413.61
$257,381,520.22

» Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central

Computer System.

» Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



