



Gaming Revenues

	Week of August 6 - August 12	August 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun	•		•
Wagers	\$45,679,347.97	\$78,144,541.64	\$1,179,855,839.09
Payouts	\$41,577,470.23	\$71,173,541.04	\$1,070,301,483.38
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,410.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,101,877.74	\$6,971,000.60	\$109,747,097.74
Tax (55%)	\$2,256,032.76	\$3,834,050.33	\$60,360,903.76
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,845,844.98	\$3,136,950.27	\$49,386,193.98
Authorized Slot Machines	1,203		
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$73,660,233.40	\$133,340,742.48	\$2,010,195,135.31
Payouts	\$67,221,466.66	\$121,993,995.71	\$1,832,739,444.63
Promotional Plays	\$598,107.46	\$925,214.46	\$7,069,914.46
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$718.50	\$718.50
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,840,659.28	\$10,422,250.81	\$170,386,494.72
Tax (55%)	\$3,212,362.60	\$5,732,237.95	\$93,712,572.10
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,628,296.68	\$4,690,012.86	\$76,673,922.62
Authorized Slot Machines	2,262		
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$75,175,128.11	\$136,549,711.06	\$1,916,715,144.39
Payouts	\$68,539,966.95	\$124,333,962.50	\$1,737,535,196.57
Promotional Plays	\$583,417.66	\$1,174,788.11	\$12,113,886.51
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,520.88
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,051,743.50	\$11,040,960.45	\$167,095,582.19
Tax (55%)	\$3,328,458.93	\$6,072,528.25	\$91,902,570.20
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,723,284.58	\$4,968,432.20	\$75,193,011.99
Authorized Slot Machines	2,788		

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





Gaming Revenues

	Week of	August 2007 Month-to-Date	2007
Droogue Iole	August 6 - August 12	Month-to-Date	Year-to-Date
Presque Isle	\$26 224 7 09 00	\$65,000,070,06	\$910,984,239.10
Wagers	\$36,221,798.00 \$32,714,354,44	\$65,900,070.06 \$59,613,834.61	
Promotional Plays	\$32,711,351.11	the state of the s	\$825,999,516.19
Promotional Plays	\$112,369.17	\$184,606.25	\$1,606,536.16
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,398,077.72	\$6,101,629.20	\$83,378,186.75
Tax (55%)	\$1,868,942.75	\$3,355,896.06	\$45,858,002.71
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,529,134.97	\$2,745,733.14	\$37,520,184.04
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000		
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$54,142,497.75	\$95,769,254.64	\$511,964,853.49
Payouts	\$49,647,695.05	\$87,786,856.91	\$470,613,281.06
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,494,802.70	\$7,982,397.73	\$41,351,572.43
Tax (55%)	\$2,472,141.49	\$4,390,318.75	\$22,743,364.84
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,022,661.22	\$3,592,078.98	\$18,608,207.59
Authorized Slot Machines	1,738		
Total			
Wagers	\$284,879,005.23	\$509,704,319.88	\$6,529,715,211.38
Payouts	\$259,697,950.00	\$464,902,190.77	\$5,937,188,921.83
Promotional Plays	\$1,293,894.29	\$2,284,608.82	\$20,796,747.13
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$718.50	\$229,391.41
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$23,887,160.94	\$42,518,238.79	\$571,958,933.83
Tax (55%)	\$13,137,938.52	\$23,385,031.33	\$314,577,413.61
Operator Share (45%)	\$10,749,222.42	\$19,133,207.46	\$257,381,520.22
Authorized Slot Machines	9,991	+ -,,	+

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.